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18/05/2023 HOSE VN30 HNX 

  Value Change % Value Change % Value Change % 

Closing rate 1,068.31 0.74% 1,070.76 0.82% 213.01 0.07% 

Total volume (mil. shares) 649.67 -22.38% 170.45 -13.21% 108.04 -9.71% 

Matched volume (mil. shares) 591.02 -22.47% 146.73 -4.58% 105.95 -10.66% 

20-session average (mil. shares) 554.99 6.49% 130.31 12.60% 88.54 19.67% 

Total value (bil dong) 11,742 -11.55% 4,792 -0.95% 1,465 -11.26% 

Matched value (bil dong) 10,255 -11.95% 3,921 2.09% 1,420 -12.81% 

20-session average (bil dong) 9,043 13.41% 3,063 27.99% 1,220 16.45% 

    Weight %   Weight %   Weight % 

Number of gainers 205 47% 20 67% 77 34% 

Number of droppers 162 37% 7 23% 80 35% 

Stand still codes 67 15% 3 10% 69 31% 

              

  

REMARKABLE POINTS ON THE MARKET 

The market reversed and gained again in May derivative mature session. The index gained at the opening when the market 

reacted to last night strong gain on Wall Street. Green quickly took control on pillar codes. Many groups like banking, 

securities, real estate, and steel attracted the cash flow and gained stronger at the end so VN-Index surpassed 1,070 

points at a time. On the other hand, midcap and penny codes saw gloomy trade with no group seeing impressive gain. 

This made the liquidity dropping again. At the end, with influence from derivative maturity, VN-Index shook slightly before 

closing below 1,070 points. 

 

TECHNICAL POINT OF VIEW 

In technical term, VN-Index gained again. The volume dropped but stayed above 20-session average, showing that the 

cash flow is still positive. Not just that, the index closed above MA5 again, and MA5 still differentiated positively from MA20, 

showing that short-term recovering trend is still there. Moreover, MACD stayed above Signal, maintaining buying sign, and 

RSI increased to 59, showing that gaining trend is still there, and the index might move to challenge resistant target around 

1,085 points (MA200). For HNX, HNX-Index also gained again. It hasn’t overcome MA5 pressure but still closed above 

MA20 that increased, showing that short-term trend is still recovering and the index might surpass 215 points (old peak in 

April) to move to challenge 227 points (MA200). In general, the market is on short-term recovering trend. Therefore, 

investors should use technical shakes to restructure the portfolio, with main priority on good fundamental codes with 

positive business prospect that can attract the cash flow. 

 

Recommending code: VGT (Sell)  

Observing code: VPG, THG 

(Details in page 2)
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RECOMMENDING CODES AS PER TECHNICAL SIGNS 

Codes of the day 
 

No Ticker 
Recom-
mend 

Recommen
-ded date 

Current  

Price 

Operation 

Price 

Current 
profit/loss 

Target 

Price 

Expected 
profit 

Cut 
loss 
price 

Expected 

Loss 
Note 

1 VGT Sell 19/05/23 11.5 11.39 1% 13.3 16.8% 10.7 -6.1% Weakening sign 

 

No Ticker 
Recom-
mend 

Recommen-
ded date 

Current 

Price 
Resis-
tance 

Cut 
loss 

Technical sign 

1 VPG 
Observe 
to buy 

19/05/23 13.55 16-16.5 12.2 
Correcting sign is not too negative with smaller candle and 
vol. + price is near support level of 12.3-12.8 -> might 
recover if dropping further to this level 

2 THG 
Observe 
to buy 

19/05/23 44.8 48.5-51 42.2 
The price stays above support level of 43.5-44 with gaining 
candle with high vol. -> might maintain this support level and 
gain again 

 

List of recommended codes 

No Ticker 
Recom-
mend 

Recommen
-ded date 

Current  

Price 
04/11/22 

Current 
profit/ 
loss 

Target 

Price 

Expected 
profit 

Cut 
loss 
price 

Expected 

Loss 
Note 

1 EVE Buy 18/04/23 16.6 14.9 11.4% 20.5 37.6% 13.9 -6.7%  

2 DPR Buy 24/04/23 54.4 52.1 4.4% 57.1 9.6% 49.8 -4%  

3 HPG Buy 26/04/23 21.95 21.05 4.3% 24.7 17.3% 19.8 -6%  

4 PLX Buy 27/04/23 37.45 36.9 1.5% 41.2 11.7% 35.2 -5%  

5 GAS Buy 09/05/23 93 93.1 -0.1% 100 7.4% 91.6 -2%  

6 TPB Buy 10/05/23 23.4 23.55 -0.6% 26 10% 22.3 -5%  

7 MBB Buy 11/05/23 18.6 18.5 0.5% 20 8% 17.9 -3%  

8 HCM Buy 15/05/23 25.65 26.05 -1.5% 31.5 21% 24.9 -4%  
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DAILY NEWS 

Domestic news 

  

128 trillion dong of company bond payment is delayed 

As of May 4, there are 98 issuers delayed bond debt payment 

obligation with total value of 128.5 trillion, 13.6% higher than most 

recent update. 

Company bond market in April saw only 1 private bond lot at 671 

billion dong from North Star Holdings. This only bond lot belonged 

to real estate group at 16-month term, interest rate is 14%/year – 

it is also the highest book interest rate recorded from the beginning 

of 2023 until now. 

FjinRatings data showed that the bond purchased before maturity 

in April is nearly 11.3 trillion, down by 41.61% MoM, and by 10% 

YoY. 

The Government suggested lowering VAT by 2% from July, 

many sections are canceled 

The Government submitted to Parliament on lowering VAT by 2%, 

the direction is maintaining the policy applied in 2022 as per 

Resolution number 43. Accordingly, banking, insurance, and real 

estate are not included in tax lowering list. 

According to the Government, if the tax rate is applied in the last 

6 months, budget collection is expected to drop by 24 trillion. 

Therefore, budget collection drop is 11 trillion comparing to 

previous plan of lowering VAT by 2%, causing collection drop of 

35 trillion. 

Source: Cafef, Vietstock 
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Listing Company News 

 
 

FPT profit in 4 months increased by 19% YoY 

FPT Group (FPT) released 4 month 2023 results, FPT revenue is 15,749 

billion and EBT is 2,880 billion, up by 21.2% and 19.1% YoY. EAT is 

2,449 billion, about 18% higher than 2022 same period result. 

In which, parent company EAT increased by 20% to 2,019 billion. EPS 

increased by 19% to 1,841 dong. 

Technology revenue is 9,161 billion and EBT is 1,223 billion, up by 23% 

and 19%. Profit from Technology accounts about 42% EBT structure of 

the group, FPT stated that IT section abroad still saw impressive growth 

with revenue of 7,315 billion, up by 32%, at the lead is the growth from 

Japan (+36.4%) and APAC (+64%). 

HAG EAT dropped by 68% MoM 

Hoang Anh Gia Lai (HOSE: HAG) has released business results of April 

2023. HAG revenue is 563 billion. Farming revenue is 166 billion, up by 

2% MoM; on the contrary, fruit tree revenue is 248 billion, down by 16%. 

According to HAG, the company business results still came mainly from 

banana revenue, while pork price on domestic market was still low, 

seeing influence on the Company general result. Therefore, the result in 

April is not too positive. With such result, in April 2023, HAG EAT 

reached 32 billion. 

TMB closes for paying 20% cash dividend 

Northern Coal – Vinacomin (HNX: TMB) announced closing date for 

paying 2022 cash dividend. Ex-rights date is May 30, 2023. Operating 

rte is 20%. With 15 million outstanding shares, TMB expects to spend 

30 billion on 2022 dividend payment. Payment time is June 16, 2023. 

For business results, in Q1/2023, TMB net revenue increased by 2.7 

times YoY to nearly 8,734 billion. However, net profit still dropped by 

42% to nearly 22 billion. 

The main reason is the burden from expense. In which, cost increased 

stronger than revenue (up by 2.8 times YoY), loan interest expense 

increased by 7.1 times, selling and management expenses increased by 

5% and 24%. 

Source: Cafef, Vietstock 
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MARKET STATISTICS 

Statistics on matching trade 
 

TOP 5 IMPACTING GAINERS 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Closing Change Impact   

Ticker 
Closing Change Impact 

(VND) % %   (VND) % % 

VCB 95,000 2.37% 0.25%   PVI 49,000 1.03% 0.04% 

VHM 55,000 3.00% 0.16%   MBS 17,100 1.79% 0.04% 

GAS 93,000 1.20% 0.05%   THD 39,900 0.76% 0.04% 

FPT 82,900 1.72% 0.04%   PVS 26,600 0.76% 0.04% 

VIB 21,450 3.13% 0.03%   BVS 23,300 5.91% 0.04% 
                  

TOP 5 IMPACTING DROPPERS 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Closing Change Impact   

Ticker 
Closing Change Impact 

(VND) % %   (VND) % % 

DIG 19,350 -6.97% -0.02%   NVB 13,600 -2.16% -0.06% 

BID 44,650 -0.33% -0.02%   DTK 10,000 -1.96% -0.05% 

HDB 19,400 -1.02% -0.01%   VIF 15,100 -1.95% -0.04% 

PNJ 73,500 -1.47% -0.01%   KSF 39,700 -0.75% -0.03% 

SHB 11,600 -0.85% -0.01%   CEO 25,000 -1.19% -0.03% 
                  

TOP 5 IN MATCHING VOLUME 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Closing Change Volume   

Ticker 
Closing Change Volume 

(VND) % (share)   (VND) % (share) 

DIG 19,350 -6.97% 33,836,650   SHS 10,800 0.93% 25,791,087 

SSI 22,800 1.56% 27,101,111   DDG 9,600 -6.80% 13,786,708 

VIX 9,500 -4.43% 22,003,533   CEO 25,000 -1.19% 7,004,697 

VND 15,500 1.64% 19,187,521   PVS 26,600 0.76% 5,710,502 

HPG 21,950 0.69% 18,617,797   MST 4,800 4.35% 4,108,618 
                  

TOP 5 IN MATCHING VALUE 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Closing Change Value   

Ticker 
Closing Change Value 

(VND) % (bil. VND)   (VND) % (bil. VND) 

DIG 19,350 -6.97% 682.6   SHS 10,800 0.93% 281.0 

SSI 22,800 1.56% 617.7   CEO 25,000 -1.19% 177.4 

STB 27,200 0.74% 414.7   PVS 26,600 0.76% 151.9 

VCI 33,900 5.28% 414.7   DDG 9,600 -6.80% 142.2 

HPG 21,950 0.69% 409.2   IDC 38,500 0.00% 52.8 
 

Statistics on agreement trades 
 

TOP 5 IN AGREEMENT TRADES 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Agreement vol. Agreement value   

Ticker 
Agreement vol. Agreement value 

(share) (bil. VND)   (share) (bil. VND) 

VJC 3,936,000 389.66   INN 885,000 32.98 

HDB 12,540,000 249.98   IDC 132,000 5.14 

GEX 13,777,500 179.27   CET 696,000 2.64 

TCB 2,913,400 90.74   LDP 140,000 1.19 

KDH 2,000,000 58.60   VC3 35,000 0.99 
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Statistics on foreign investors’ trade 
 

Exchange 
Buying vol. 
(mil. share) 

Buying value 
(bil. VND) 

Selling vol. 
(mil. share) 

Selling value 
(bil. VND) 

Net selling/ 
buying value 
(mil. share) 

Net selling/ 
buying value 

(bil. VND) 

HOSE 36.37 1,047.26 34.87 943.21 1.51  104.03  

HNX 1.66 35.09 0.21 4.00 1.45  31.09  

Total 38.03 1,082.35 35.08 947.21 2.96  135.12  
 

 

 

TOP 5 BOUGHT-IN 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Closing Buying vol. Buying value   

Ticker 
Closing Buying vol. Buying value 

(VND) (share) (bil. VND)   (VND) (share) (bil. VND) 

HPG 21,950 8,771,800 192.92   DTD 28,600 512,200 15.28 

VHM 55,000 1,963,600 107.30   CEO 25,000 279,000 7.09 

TCB 29,550 2,760,100 86.25   DDG 9,600 480,700 4.85 

VCB 95,000 787,600 74.13   TNG 19,000 171,700 3.27 

MWG 38,100 1,127,000 44.06   PVS 26,600 120,200 3.20 
                  

TOP 5 SOLD-OUT 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Closing Selling vol. Selling value   

Ticker 
Closing Selling vol. Selling value 

(VND) (share) (bil. VND)   (VND) (share) (bil. VND) 

VNM 69,200 1,553,600 106.99   PVI 49,000 20,100 0.99 

TCB 29,550 2,760,100 86.25   MBS 17,100 50,300 0.86 

CTG 27,750 2,803,200 77.81   IDC 38,500 11,500 0.44 

STB 27,200 2,636,000 71.85   BVS 23,300 16,500 0.37 

VCB 95,000 653,200 61.25   NVB 13,600 21,200 0.29 
                  

TOP 5 NET BUYING 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Closing Net vol. Net value   

Ticker 
Closing Net vol. Net value 

(VND) (share) (bil VND)   (VND) (share) (bil VND) 

HPG 21,950 7,879,300 173.35   DTD 28,600 511,400 15.26 

VHM 55,000 1,759,100 96.15   CEO 25,000 272,800 6.94 

KDH 29,300 1,062,600 31.05   DDG 9,600 479,900 4.85 

POW 13,400 1,876,900 25.27   PVS 26,600 119,750 3.19 

VND 15,500 1,606,500 25.06   TNG 19,000 163,000 3.11 
                  

TOP 5 NET SELLING 

HOSE  HNX 

Ticker 
Closing Net vol. Net value   

Ticker 
Closing Net vol. Net value 

(VND) (share) (bil VND)   (VND) (share) (bil VND) 

VNM 69,200 (1,120,600) (76.95)   MBS 17,100 (41,600) (0.72) 

CTG 27,750 (2,159,100) (59.89)   PVI 49,000 (9,800) (0.49) 

SHB 11,600 (3,610,400) (41.82)   IDC 38,500 (11,500) (0.44) 

STB 27,200 (1,480,800) (40.38)   BVS 23,300 (16,400) (0.37) 

NVL 13,300 (1,864,500) (24.86)   NVB 13,600 (21,200) (0.29) 
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Statistics on domestic ETF share trade 
 

PRICE  FOREIGN TRADE 

Ticker 
Closing Change Volume Value   

Ticker 
Buying Selling Net value 

VND (%) (share) (bil VND)   (bil VND) (bil VND) (bil VND) 

E1VFVN30 18,300 1.5% 1,157,945 21.15   E1VFVN30 20.50  20.11  0.39  

FUEMAV30 12,650 0.8% 9,700 0.12   FUEMAV30 0.10  0.04  0.06  

FUESSV30 13,050 1.0% 1,100 0.01   FUESSV30 0.00  0.00  0.00  

FUESSV50 16,050 0.1% 8,200 0.13   FUESSV50 0.00  0.00  0.00  

FUESSVFL 16,290 1.2% 156,700 2.54   FUESSVFL 1.15  1.32  (0.17) 

FUEVFVND 22,350 0.2% 1,135,820 25.25   FUEVFVND 16.92  24.74  (7.82) 

FUEVN100 13,600 0.6% 80,410 1.09   FUEVN100 0.41  0.82  (0.41) 

FUEIP100 7,430 -0.1% 5,100 0.04   FUEIP100 0.00  0.00  0.00  

FUEKIV30 7,000 0.0% 357,202 2.49   FUEKIV30 2.31  2.26  0.05  

FUEDCMID 8,490 0.7% 19,100 0.16   FUEDCMID 0.14  0.02  0.12  

FUEKIVFS 9,440 0.4% 50,002 0.47   FUEKIVFS 0.24  0.24  0.00  

FUEMAVND 9,300 0.0% 0 0.00   FUEMAVND 0.00  0.00  0.00  

Total     2,981,279 53.45   Total 41.77  49.56  (7.78) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-1,500

0

1,500

3,000

4,500

05/2022 07/2022 09/2022 11/2022 01/2023 03/2023 05/2023

Net foreign trade on domestic ETFs

GT mua (tỷ VND) GT bán (tỷ VND) GT ròng (tỷ VND)

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

05/22 07/22 09/22 11/22 01/23 03/23 05/23

Price range in some domestic ETFs

E1VFVN30 FUEVFVND FUESSVFL VN-Index

   
Buying value (bn. VND) Selling value (bn. VND) Net value (bn. VND) 



Equity News             19/05/2023 

This news is distributed by Research Department – Phu Hung Securities JSC. All the above information is collected from trusted sources. However, because 
the stock market sees influences from many complicated factors and is hard to predict, investors must be responsible for their own investments.  

Statistics on guaranteed warrant trade 

Warrant 
code (*) 

Closing 
rate 

(VND) 

Change 
(%) 

Matched 
volume 

Day to 
maturity 

Price 
(VND) 

Theoretical 
buying 

rate (VND) 
(**) 

Difference 
from 

closing 
rate (VND) 

Operating 
price 
(VND)  

Converting 
rate n:1 

Matured 
date 

CACB2208 1,270  0.0% 340  110  25,000  1,071  (199) 21,500   4.0  05/09/2023 

CACB2301 250  0.0% 7,430  81  25,000  416  166  27,700   2.0  07/08/2023 

CFPT2210 350  16.7% 20,770  105  82,900  352  2  90,000   10.0  31/08/2023 

CFPT2212 1,250  8.7% 28,910  19  82,900  1,305  55  70,000   10.0  06/06/2023 

CFPT2213 1,320  6.5% 1,030  110  82,900  1,143  (177) 74,500   10.0  05/09/2023 

CFPT2214 1,400  3.7% 2,800  167  82,900  1,185  (215) 76,000   10.0  01/11/2023 

CFPT2301 1,040  0.0% 0  40  82,900  548  (492) 84,000   6.0  27/06/2023 

CFPT2302 970  0.0% 10  90  82,900  486  (484) 85,000   10.0  16/08/2023 

CFPT2303 760  7.0% 5,470  175  82,900  689  (71) 86,000   10.0  09/11/2023 

CHPG2225 1,700  1.8% 7,400  19  21,950  1,663  (37) 17,000   3.0  06/06/2023 

CHPG2226 2,160  3.4% 10,030  110  21,950  1,885  (275) 19,500   2.0  05/09/2023 

CHPG2227 2,270  4.6% 1,350  167  21,950  1,867  (403) 20,500   2.0  01/11/2023 

CHPG2301 1,980  -7.0% 220  40  21,950  1,671  (309) 19,000   2.0  27/06/2023 

CHPG2302 2,500  0.8% 420  132  21,950  1,842  (658) 20,000   2.0  27/09/2023 

CHPG2303 1,750  -3.3% 1,420  60  21,950  1,035  (715) 23,900   1.0  17/07/2023 

CHPG2304 1,160  0.0% 0  90  21,950  878  (282) 23,000   2.0  16/08/2023 

CHPG2305 690  1.5% 3,020  81  21,950  782  92  23,200   2.0  07/08/2023 

CHPG2306 1,200  2.6% 91,790  175  21,950  1,358  158  20,000   3.0  09/11/2023 

CMBB2211 100  11.1% 25,620  105  18,600  28  (72) 27,000   4.0  31/08/2023 

CMBB2213 590  1.7% 13,160  19  18,600  594  4  17,000   3.0  06/06/2023 

CMBB2214 1,580  -4.8% 8,820  110  18,600  1,329  (251) 17,000   2.0  05/09/2023 

CMBB2215 1,580  1.9% 960  167  18,600  1,256  (324) 18,000   2.0  01/11/2023 

CMBB2301 820  1.2% 420  40  18,600  642  (178) 16,300   4.0  27/06/2023 

CMBB2302 770  0.0% 0  40  18,600  361  (409) 19,400   2.0  27/06/2023 

CMBB2303 280  3.7% 8,410  81  18,600  363  83  20,800   2.0  07/08/2023 

CMSN2214 20  -33.3% 19,350  19  73,200  0  (20) 100,000   10.0  06/06/2023 

CMSN2215 180  0.0% 2,160  110  73,200  91  (89) 102,000   10.0  05/09/2023 

CMWG2213 30  0.0% 37,160  19  38,100  0  (30) 54,000   6.0  06/06/2023 

CMWG2214 290  0.0% 18,390  110  38,100  142  (148) 46,500   10.0  05/09/2023 

CMWG2215 470  6.8% 39,930  167  38,100  263  (207) 45,000   10.0  01/11/2023 

CMWG2301 350  0.0% 20  60  38,100  93  (257) 46,300   7.0  17/07/2023 

CMWG2302 290  7.4% 41,670  175  38,100  281  (9) 50,000   6.0  09/11/2023 

CPOW2210 710  -2.7% 12,750  19  13,400  793  83  13,000   1.0  06/06/2023 

CSTB2224 4,140  3.0% 4,530  110  27,200  3,934  (206) 20,000   2.0  05/09/2023 

CSTB2225 4,300  3.9% 1,180  167  27,200  3,977  (323) 20,500   2.0  01/11/2023 

CSTB2301 1,450  4.3% 990  60  27,200  927  (523) 26,400   3.0  17/07/2023 

CSTB2302 700  12.9% 790  81  27,200  1,176  476  28,200   2.0  07/08/2023 

CSTB2303 3,410  3.3% 6,710  175  27,200  3,490  80  22,000   2.0  09/11/2023 

CTCB2212 100  25.0% 34,290  105  29,550  45  (55) 44,000   4.0  31/08/2023 

CTCB2214 890  6.0% 4,630  19  29,550  959  69  27,000   3.0  06/06/2023 

CTCB2215 1,360  -0.7% 1,780  110  29,550  1,167  (193) 26,500   4.0  05/09/2023 

CTCB2216 1,490  -1.3% 17,000  167  29,550  1,186  (304) 27,500   4.0  01/11/2023 

CTCB2301 1,610  0.0% 0  90  29,550  830  (780) 30,000   3.0  16/08/2023 

CTPB2301 810  1.3% 1,270  81  23,400  727  (83) 23,430   2.7  07/08/2023 

CVHM2216 250  13.6% 184,030  105  55,000  241  (9) 62,000   8.0  31/08/2023 

CVHM2218 320  14.3% 195,570  19  55,000  393  73  54,000   6.0  06/06/2023 

CVHM2219 1,300  17.1% 21,730  110  55,000  816  (484) 56,000   5.0  05/09/2023 

CVHM2220 1,500  15.4% 30,010  167  55,000  875  (625) 58,000   5.0  01/11/2023 

CVIB2201 2,340  13.0% 6,270  110  21,450  1,802  (538) 19,170   1.9  05/09/2023 

CVIB2301 260  18.2% 29,810  81  21,450  444  184  24,270   1.9  07/08/2023 

CVNM2211 510  0.0% 21,400  19  69,200  555  45  66,810   5.9  06/06/2023 

CVNM2212 360  -2.7% 20,120  110  69,200  141  (219) 80,560   7.9  05/09/2023 

CVPB2212 200  5.3% 54,890  105  19,250  140  (60) 24,640   2.7  31/08/2023 

CVPB2214 970  0.0% 49,480  110  19,250  789  (181) 17,000   4.0  05/09/2023 
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CVPB2301 790  2.6% 7,400  132  19,250  455  (335) 19,800   4.0  27/09/2023 

CVPB2302 1,760  1.2% 270  90  19,250  1,009  (751) 18,600   2.0  16/08/2023 

CVRE2216 350  2.9% 55,280  105  28,100  420  70  31,000   4.0  31/08/2023 

CVRE2219 150  7.1% 22,720  19  28,100  259  109  29,000   3.0  06/06/2023 

CVRE2220 600  -7.7% 30,050  110  28,100  520  (80) 30,000   4.0  05/09/2023 

CVRE2221 630  -7.4% 46,170  167  28,100  493  (137) 32,500   4.0  01/11/2023 

CVRE2301 780  -8.2% 1,030  60  28,100  358  (422) 29,700   4.0  17/07/2023 

(*) All are buying stock rights, conducted in European style and payment method is in cash 

(**) PHS evaluates in Black-Scholes model 
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LIST OF CODES ANALYZED  

Ticker Exchange 
Market 
price 

Reasonable 
price * 

Report date 
2022F EAT 
(bil. VND) 

PE 
forward 

PB 
forward 

OCB  HOSE 17,000 24,800 10/05/2023 4,354  7.8  1.1  

MBB  HOSE 18,600 27,800 08/05/2023 21,507  5.9  1.3  

GEG  HOSE 15,850 18,600 05/05/2023 253  36.0  1.7  

HPG  HOSE 21,950 34,500 27/04/2023 7,884  15.5  1.2  

IDC HNX 38,500 46,623 26/04/2023 1,960  6.1  2.0  

NT2  HOSE 30,900 33,300 24/04/2023 732  13.5  2.1  

FRT HOSE 62,500 87,300 19/04/2023 169  72.8  5.5  

BSR UPCOM 16,248 16,200 19/04/2023 8,831  5.7  0.9  

MWG HOSE 38,100 49,300 12/04/2023 3,212  20.2  2.5  

VIB HOSE 21,450 31,700 29/03/2023 9,378  7.1  1.6  

MPC  UPCOM 17,689 19,600 05/04/2023 668  11.7  1.3  

DGW  HOSE 33,000 46,200 28/03/2023 602  12.5  3.1  

GAS HOSE 93,000 114,200 24/03/2023 14,097  15.7  3.3  

PVS HNX 26,600 30,700 24/03/2023 969  15.9  1.2  

PLX HOSE 37,450 48,500 24/03/2023 2,617  29.6  2.4  

SBT HOSE 16,150 16,700 17/03/2023 839  15.7  1.1  

MSH  HOSE 32,900 40,000 23/02/2023 325  7.1  1.3  

PNJ HOSE 73,500 82,800 13/02/2023 1,763  N/A N/A 

TPB  HOSE 23,400 34,000 04/01/2023 6,694  8.0  1.4  

TCM HOSE 50,300 55,200 28/12/2022 253  17.9  2.6  

VCB HOSE 95,000 111,681 19/12/2022 32,660  16.5  3.0  

BID HOSE 44,650 53,363 19/12/2022 19,032  14.1  2.2  

CTG  HOSE 27,750 43,440 19/12/2022 17,382  12.0  1.7  

TCB  HOSE 29,550 49,353 19/12/2022 24,518  7.0  1.2  

ACB HOSE 25,000 35,562 19/12/2022 15,757  7.6  1.4  

VPB HOSE 19,250 29,888 19/12/2022 24,988  8.0  1.6  

HDB HOSE 19,400 24,877 19/12/2022 9,995  5.0  1.0  

LPB HOSE 14,000 23,500 19/12/2022 4,833  8.4  1.4  

MSB  HOSE 12,050 18,000 19/12/2022 4,874  7.4  1.1  

SHB HOSE 11,600 22,500 19/12/2022 10,196  6.8  1.2  

PVI HNX 49,000 47,002 19/12/2022 996  13.8  1.3  

BMI HOSE 23,950 25,190 19/12/2022 427  9.0  1.0  

BVH HOSE 44,800 70,900 19/12/2022 2,967  17.7  2.3  

ANV HOSE 32,850 30,100 19/12/2022 320  12.0  1.3  

VHC HOSE 57,800 69,000 19/12/2022 1,510  8.4  1.5  

FMC HOSE 41,400 37,300 19/12/2022 266  9.2  1.1  

POW HOSE 13,400 13,800 19/12/2022 2,847  12.7  1.0  

VHM HOSE 55,000 82,000 19/12/2022 35,578  10.0  2.3  

NLG HOSE 31,800 38,400 19/12/2022 1,368  9.7  1.4  

KDH HOSE 29,300 36,500 19/12/2022 1,363  18.1  1.9  

VRE HOSE 28,100 40,720 19/12/2022 3,461  26.7  2.7  

SZC HOSE 32,650 42,700 19/12/2022 585  7.5  2.6  

GVR HOSE 15,850 29,755 19/12/2022 5,521  27.8  2.1  

LHG HOSE 26,000 42,250 19/12/2022 653  3.5  1.2  

VNM HOSE 69,200 84,300 19/12/2022 10,876  18.2  4.9  

SAB HOSE 162,300 175,400 19/12/2022 5,559  19.2  4.5  

PVT HOSE 20,300 26,900 19/12/2022 831  14.1  1.2  

TRA HOSE 88,300 117,400 19/12/2022 349  13.9  2.8  

DHG HOSE 111,000 106,300 19/12/2022 981  14.2  3.0  

IMP HOSE 56,000 60,400 19/12/2022 306  13.2  1.9  

STK HOSE 27,150 45,800 19/12/2022 239  13.5  1.8  

Source: PHS           *Reasonable price hasn’t been adjusted with operated rights after reporting date
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